
2024 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-34   Conf: 11-16   Home: 8-11   Away: 15-21   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (440), Opp (424)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (5), Stewart (3), Rodriguez (2), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Bogenpohl (3), Gollert (1), Kelly (1), Rodriguez (1), Rogers (1), Stewart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Leach (14), Zareh (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Stewart 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-197),
Leach (57-77), Lindsey (12-15), Thomas (11-15), Bergman (10-12), Zareh (8-9), Beaver (7-8), Charlton (7-9), Loomis (7-8), Metz (7-10),
Thompson (6-8), Stewart (4-4), Syverson (4-6), Ferguson (3-3), Schissler (3-4), Day (1-3), Schaaf (1-4), Sutherland (1-1), Tscherter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Rodriguez, Nick .332 57-57 220 47 73 11 1 14 48 128 .582 41 0 54 3 .432 3 0 10-14 100 155 13 .951
23 Gollert, Taeg .318 56-56 233 47 74 18 0 10 41 122 .524 24 8 52 4 .394 4 0 2-4 83 26 9 .924
9 Stewart, Zack .300 55-55 227 48 68 8 2 21 55 143 .630 24 5 63 4 .377 1 0 2-2 101 2 6 .945
5 Leach, Dylan .298 55-54 198 49 59 15 0 16 48 122 .616 30 11 57 2 .415 2 2 2-2 365 44 7 .983
16 Bogenpohl, Caden .293 56-56 205 62 60 9 1 20 45 131 .639 53 6 74 2 .446 3 0 7-8 99 2 4 .962
17 Chambers, Logan .271 54-50 192 41 52 6 1 6 36 78 .406 26 1 36 2 .361 0 2 6-8 142 2 3 .980
12 Kelly, Cody .256 45-34 129 33 33 5 0 13 36 77 .597 38 4 32 1 .436 1 0 3-3 255 16 5 .982
4 Epstein, Tyler .245 56-56 196 39 48 10 1 4 31 72 .367 24 6 42 4 .342 2 9 18-20 72 143 7 .968
19 McCutcheon, Jake .271 21-19 70 9 19 5 0 1 5 27 .386 9 4 21 2 .386 0 0 2-2 28 1 1 .967
26 Bergman, Carter .250 18-8 28 5 7 2 0 1 7 12 .429 5 5 11 0 .436 1 0 0-0 70 4 2 .974
44 Sutherland, Curry .228 35-26 92 13 21 5 0 3 12 35 .380 8 5 31 6 .321 1 0 2-2 14 28 6 .875
18 Rogers, Jahlani .183 41-30 115 18 21 4 0 5 24 40 .348 12 2 39 3 .269 1 2 2-3 85 2 0 1.000
1 Lopez, Izzy .183 24-11 60 5 11 3 0 0 5 14 .233 4 0 11 2 .234 0 2 2-2 17 17 4 .895
25 Zareh, William .143 7-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 4 1 .333 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
32 Schissler, Stephen .000 34-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 57-57 1973 417 547 101 6 114 393 1002 .508 299 58 528 36 .385 19 17 58-70 1460 487 76 .962
Opponents .269 57-57 1909 392 514 99 12 69 342 844 .442 262 77 435 33 .375 24 14 75-99 1503 476 46 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Thompson, Brandt 3.78 5-2 16 16 0 0-1 0 78.2 69 35 33 22 75 9 2 13 .234 4 9 2 3 0
21 Thomas, Kaleb 4.01 4-3 21 5 0 0-1 0 51.2 48 32 23 32 51 8 2 6 .245 5 12 0 0 2
34 Schaaf, Jason 4.58 3-4 16 12 1 1-1 0 57.0 55 34 29 27 39 10 2 7 .258 5 8 1 3 1
29 Day, Hunter 5.36 1-5 20 5 0 0-1 3 40.1 41 27 24 10 25 7 0 7 .253 0 4 0 0 1
45 Lindsey, Michael 5.40 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 11 9 9 16 20 1 0 0 .224 1 6 1 3 1
32 Schissler, Stephen 6.28 1-1 26 0 0 0-1 3 28.2 27 24 20 13 29 10 0 4 .241 6 6 0 2 0
36 Charlton, Tyler 6.35 1-4 22 7 0 0-0 2 45.1 49 36 32 11 41 13 1 7 .265 6 5 1 1 1
24 Ferguson, Garrett 7.06 0-2 23 0 0 0-0 1 29.1 31 24 23 26 30 7 1 5 .272 5 2 0 3 1
31 Stewart, Dalen 7.40 1-1 24 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 37 29 20 11 24 10 0 2 .330 5 2 0 0 0
33 Metz, Reed 8.05 1-3 21 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 24 21 17 23 15 4 1 4 .312 4 4 0 0 0
40 Syverson, Jake 8.06 1-2 22 1 0 0-0 0 25.2 34 27 23 16 16 5 1 3 .327 3 7 1 0 3
44 Sutherland, Curry 8.31 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 4 4 7 4 0 0 0 .133 1 0 0 0 0
11 Tscherter, Tyler 8.53 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 15 12 11 9 1 1 0 .308 6 2 0 0 1
27 Loomis, Eric 10.12 1-3 29 2 0 0-0 1 26.2 27 32 30 22 33 6 0 4 .270 7 7 0 5 1
50 Beaver, Brendan 10.29 2-4 14 6 0 0-0 0 28.0 43 43 32 15 24 8 1 7 .350 0 3 0 4 2
Totals 6.07 23-34 285 57 1 3 10 486.2 514 392 328 262 435 99 12 69 .269 58 77 6 24 14
Opponents 6.81 34-23 244 57 1 1 18 501.0 547 417 379 299 528 101 6 114 .277 43 58 1 19 17



2024 Missouri State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Rogers, Jahlani 87 85 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Zareh, William 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
14 Thompson, Brandt 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
50 Beaver, Brendan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
24 Ferguson, Garrett 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Stewart, Dalen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Schissler, Stephen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Metz, Reed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
5 Leach, Dylan 416 365 44 7 .983 3 57 20 .740 14 0
12 Kelly, Cody 276 255 16 5 .982 27 0 0 — 0 0
17 Chambers, Logan 147 142 2 3 .980 12 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bergman, Carter 76 70 4 2 .974 1 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Epstein, Tyler 222 72 143 7 .968 29 0 0 — 0 0
19 McCutcheon, Jake 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bogenpohl, Caden 105 99 2 4 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rodriguez, Nick 268 100 155 13 .951 34 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Zack 109 101 2 6 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Schaaf, Jason 15 4 10 1 .933 2 1 3 .250 0 0
23 Gollert, Taeg 118 83 26 9 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Charlton, Tyler 10 0 9 1 .900 0 7 2 .778 0 0
1 Lopez, Izzy 38 17 17 4 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sutherland, Curry 48 14 28 6 .875 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Day, Hunter 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
21 Thomas, Kaleb 4 1 2 1 .750 0 11 4 .733 0 0
40 Syverson, Jake 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
27 Loomis, Eric 4 0 2 2 .500 1 7 1 .875 0 0
45 Lindsey, Michael 2 1 0 1 .500 0 12 3 .800 0 0
11 Tscherter, Tyler 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2023 1460 487 76 .962 116 150 47 .761 15 0
Opponents 2025 1503 476 46 .977 109 116 23 .835 16 2


